SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL APPLICATION FOR GUEST PASS

Prom 2024~A Knight at the Ballpark~Petco Park~June 1, 2024~7:00-10:00 p.m.

Students bringing guests to a SMHS dance must abide by the following regulations.

- This completed form MUST be submitted to the Assistant Principal's office by May 29, 2024 at 3:30pm. No exceptions!
- Tickets are non-refundable, or transferable. There is a 24-hour approval period, before Senior may purchase guest ticket.
- Student must enter and leave the dance with their guest. Guest must show photo identification card for admission into the dance.
- San Marcos High School students are responsible for the behavior and demeanor of their guest. San Marcos High School reserves the right to remove a guest at any time.
- San Marcos High School students and their guest must adhere to all San Marcos High School behavior and dress code rules.
- Guest must be the DATE of the Senior submitting this application. No more than one guest will be allowed per Senior. SMHS Senior
 MUST purchase guest ticket online (24-hour approval time). *SMHS Senior ticket must be purchased before a guest ticket can be purchased.*
- Guest must not be a person who has unresolved or continuing conflicts with San Marcos High School or other schools.
- I understand that a picture of my student/guest may be posted on the SMHS website or other news media for this school dance.
- Violation of the San Marcos High School alcohol/drug policy will result in suspension and may lead to expulsion or arrest.
- Inappropriate dancing (back to front, sexual simulation, freaking, moshing, etc.) or any excessive public displays of affection will result in removal from the dance/event with no refund.
- Each pass is verified for accuracy. Any forged signature will result in forfeit of dance/event attendance by San Marcos High School student and guest. The San Marcos High School student will receive ineligibility and/or suspension with no refund.
- All guests who do not currently attend HIGH SCHOOL must attach a legible copy of their driver's license or state identification card to this form. The photo ID must verify the age of the guest.

Name: School Name:				
Address:				
	High School:		Does Not Attend School:	
			am under the jurisdiction of the school and must pardize my date's opportunity to attend all future	
Guest Signature:		Date:		
Adult emergency contact available the	night of the dance/event (Gu	est information only)	
Name:	Home Phone #:		Cell Phone #:	
Principal, Assistant Principal or Admi I acknowledge the guest has an acceptab		ol and should therefore	be eligible for the SMHS event.	
Administrator's Signature:(*Please at			Date:	
(*Please at SMHS Student Informatio	tach business card in the upport.	per left-hand corner)		
Name:	Studen	t ID#:	Grade:	
Home Phone #:	Cell Pl	none #:	#:	
San Marcos High School Student's Pa I understand that my son/daughter will b my student.		event and that a guest's	s poor behavior can result in consequences for	
SMHS Parent's Signature:			Date:	
SMHS Student Signature:			Date:	
SMHS Administrator's Signature:			Date:	

This completed form MUST be submitted to the Assistant Principal's office by May 29, 2024 at 3:30pm. No exceptions!